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Susanna Gan Akira 3.5 F BC Pomona CA 17 1
Kristina Cerullo Allie 4 F BL Kingston MA 17 1
Jerri Rogers Apple 5.5 F CL Marble	Hill MO 17 2
Carly Dearmond Archer 3.5 M GSP Lindale TX 21 1
Tom Shea Arrow 8 M GR Chicopee MA 19 1 1
Angela Graczyk Arrow 9 M McNB Mesa AZ 17 1 1
Samantha Sciolino Astrid 1.5 F BSD-M Waterloo NY 17 1
Susanna Gan Athalie 2 F BC Pomona CA 16 1 1
Susanna Gan Athena 8 F BC/x Pomona CA 17 1
Laura Nagy Axel 6 M GSP Glendale AZ 18 1
Rachel Robbins Azzeke F BOX Needham MA 15 1
Carrie Schilperoort Bane 6 M DSD Rancho	Santa	Margarita CA 18 2
Jan Robinson Baron 3.5 M GSP Borego	Springs CA 18 2
Brian Fowler Benny 6 M CBR/CL Tucson AZ 20 1
Dane Hyde Bosco 4.5 M CL Cedar MI 12 2
Clay Ware Boudreaux 9.5 M YL Blue	Ridge GA 12 1
Mike Moritz Buck 1 M GSP Ontario CA 21 1
Mike Moritz Buckshot 2 M GSP Eastvale CA 20 1
Donna	&	Ray Mobilia Bullitt 7 M BSD-M Scottsdale AZ 20 4
Clay Ware Camille 5 F CBR Blue	Ridge GA 17 1
Ray Sumner Camo 7 M YL Kittery ME 21 6
Diane Flaherty Casey 8 F BL Haverhill MA 16 7 1
Sara Placy Cash 5.5 M BC/x Newmarket NH 21 1
Judy Fulcher Cassie 3 F BC Phoenix AZ 17 1
Amy Coxon Cassius 2 M DSD/x Perry MI 21 1 3
Amber Larragoitiy Chamaco 3 M BSD-M/DSD San	Jacinto CA 19 1
Michael Spayde Cisco 3 M BSD Sunfield MI 15 1
John Coppola Cisu 3.5 F BSD-T Los	Angeles CA 10 1
Kelsie Boswell Clover 4 F BC Las	Cruces NM 15 1
Paul Beckley Clyde 6 M BL Porter TX 13 1
Janet	&	Jeff Greene Cody	Joe 4.5 M YL Jamul CA 15 1
Suzanne Roggiero Daenerys 3 F BSD-M Wittmann AZ 23 2
Kathy Simons Dare 2.5 M ACD Lake	View	Terrace CA 18 1
Cyndi Douan Dawson 5 M BC Kingston GA 17 1
Craig Pollack Derby 4 F BSD-M Cypress TX 17 1 1
Justin Toupin Deuce 5.5 M GSP Ft.	Lauderdale FL 20 1
Jackie Tew Dexter 2.5 M DSD Glastonbury CT 23 1
Lisa Podielsky Dory 3 F APBT Lakeville MA 19 1
Katherine/Dallas Henney Drogo 5.5 M DSD Leslie MI 17 3
Deanie Sontheimer Dyson 8 M BL Clearwater FL 14 1

2022	FETCH-IT	LEGS	EARNED



Casey	&	Bill Oesterlein Emma 7 F BL/x Redlands CA 19 3 1
Brooke Tyson Finn 5.5 M BL San	Clemente CA 17 1
Jerri Knipstein Flash 4 M BC/WCP Cypress TX 15 2
Joe/Karen Regina Gidget 2 F CBR Hillsdale NY 18 1 3
Jesse Vezina Grainne 3 F DP Dighton MA 16 1
Karen Morelli Gunner 7 M CBR East	Sandwich MA 11 1
Laura Voncina Halo 4 F FCR Jackson MI 19 1 2
Erin Braddon Hammer 8.5 M BL Waller TX 13 1
Emily Catignani Hatch 2 M BL Centerville MA 14 4
Lynnette Rosa Haven 2 F BSD-M Randolph MA 17 1
Sue Meduski Hershi 8 F CL Sarasota FL 19 1
Dawn Strawn Hoax 4.5 M DSD Theresa NY 20 1
Tabitha Alexander Houlihan 5.5 F BL Middleboro MA 14 2
Kerri	&	Ken Forfinski Indy 5 M GR Farwell MI 17 2
Cheryl Carlson Ivan 2 M DSD St	Johns MI 19 3 2
Kelly Reed	Lucas J'adore 5 F DSD Riverdale MI 22 2 3
Doran Lawrence Jack 3 M BSD-M Maysville NC 20 1
Paul Beckley Jack 2.5 M BL Porter TX 16 1 1
Troy Gerry Jack 5 M YL Eliot ME 16 1
Rebecca Cousins Jackson 9.5 M CL/WEIM Hudson NY 15 2
Samantha Sciolino Jameson 2.5 M BSD-M Waterloo NY 20 1
Joe/Karen Regina Jersey 1.5 F CBR Hillsdale NY 20 1 1
Andie	&	Matt Cole Jeter 6 M CL Waterford	Township MI 16 1
Raymond Sumner Junior 2 M YL Kittery ME 19 2 1
Dawn Wall Kane 2 M GSD Holland MI 13 1
Joe Regina Karma 4 F CBR Hillsdale NY 21 3
Carri Irby Kimber 2 F BL Newport MI 16 1
Renee St	Jacques Kindred 4 M AS Argyle NY 17 1
Joanne Nunes Kylo 10 M GSD/x Worthington MA 15 6
Cia Fruitman Lexi 5 F BL/BC Glendale AZ 14 1
John Hoover Loretta 7 F BC/x Sarasota FL 13 1
Cindy Hacunda Lucia 8 F GSD/x Tivoli NY 17 3
Amy Fekas Lucy 4.5 F YL Castaic CA 18 2
Lise Strum Luke	2:10 2 M BSD-M/WH Terrell TX 19 2
Rebecca Cousins Maggie 4 F CL/APBT Hudson NY 14 4
Tammy Giroux Magic 3.5 F MUDI/BC Clarkston MI 13 2
Jeff Leonard Mainer 9 M BL Rutland	 VT 10 1
Scott Slade Mala 5.5 F BSD-M Estero FL 17 1
Charlie Johnson Malice 5 M DSD Haslett MI 21 1
Cindy Sanchez Maverick 6 M BSD-M Pasadena CA 16 1 1
Ashley Skipper Maverick 1.5 M BSD-M St.	Petersburg FL 15 1
Lisa Stanford Meara 4.5 F APBT Lagrange GA 16 1
Lise Strum Mike BSD 15 1
Vic Villalobos Milo 3 M GR Las	Cruces NM 18 1
Michael Cimonette Miss	Molly 5 F L Pittsford VT 17 2 1



Misty Yohannan Moxee 3.5 F MUDI/BC Flint MI 17 1 3
Jennifer Rydd Murphy 3.5 M BC West	Branch MI 16 1 1
Joe/Karen Regina Murphy 8 M CBR Hillsdale NY 15 1
Laurie Lawrence Mylee 10 F YL Scottsdale AZ 10 1
Ariane Goerlich Mylo 3 M BC Wellesley MA 15 1
Joanne Shear Newton 6.5 M BL/x Holbrook MA 17 2 1
Suzanne Roggiero Nikita 5 F BSD-M Wittmann AZ 24 2
Mandy Harris Nova 5 F BSD-M Houston TX 18 2
Mike/Sue/Addy Willming Nova 1 F YL Coloma MI 14 1
Katherine Henney Nyma 4 F DSD Leslie MI 20 1 2
Tammy Hamilton Nyx 4 F AS Roopville GA 12 2
Cathy	&	Dave Segura Ollie 9.5 M BL/x Huntington	Beach CA 20 3
Charlene Cullins Omelette 1 F BL Mesa AZ 14 1
Suzanne Roggiero Pablo 7 M BSDM Wittmann AZ 14 1
Lori Leonhardt Pearl 7 F CAT Columbus GA 16 1
Mike Moritz Phoenix 9 F GSP Ontario CA 18 1
Shannon Paquin Piper 2.5 F YL Hope	Valley RI 17 1
Celia Bacon Pismo 11 F YL Dana	Point CA 17 2
Keith Mayers Power	Ranger 8m M BSD-M Lansing MI 19 1 1
Karen	 Hurley Princess 4 F L/x Columbus GA 15 2
Doran Lawrence Ramsey 3 F BSD-M Maysville NC 21 1
Charlene Cullins Raven 7 F BL Mesa AZ 17 1
Kristin	&	Steve Bimbo Rebel	Rose 2 F BL Wurtsboro NY 19 4 2
Tammy Strassenberg Reese 9 F GSP Prescott	Valley AZ 21 3
Maggie Devenpeck Reque 1.5 M BL Albany NY 17 1
Maggie Devenpeck Requiem 1.5 M L Albany NY 19 1
Emma Brown Rhage 4 M APBT Houston TX 17 1
Maggie Devenpeck Rhapps M BC Albany NY 17 1
Tammy Strassenberg Rhett 4 M GSP Prescott	Valley AZ 20 1 2
Mike Moritz Ricochet 4 F GSP Eastvale CA 22 2 1
Jennifer Tompkins Rooster 7 M CBR Salisbury CT 19 3 1
Megan Boisclair Rosie 2 F BL Milford MA 20 1 1
Sherry Uroff Rosie 3 F BL Whittier CA 19 1 2
Kathy Kealey Rosie 5.5 F CL Pembroke	Pines FL 18 1
Linda Powell Ruby 5 F ACD Escondido CA 21 1 3
Rachel Clark Ruckus 2.5 M GSD/CANE Saint	Johns MI 19 3 1
Justin Morgan Ruettiger 3 M CL Uxbridge MA 16 1 1
Bo Mashburn Rufus 2.5 M CBR Homosassa FL 19 1
Beverly Bickhart S	S	Minnow 6.5 F CL Cape	Coral FL 11 1
Chris Grace Saber 5.75 M WH/x Las	Vegas NV 20 1
Carla Parravani Scud 4 M SBT/JRT Chiefland FL 13 3
Corina Zachos Sealia 7.5 F APBT Milford MA 17 2
Jay Nichols Sebastian 5 M DSD Myakka	City FL 15 1
Allie Menendez Siren 8 F DSD/BSD-M Myakka	City FL 18 1
Cathi Wilcox Slash 7.5 M BSD-M Jacksonville FL 19 1 1



Frank Kelly Soren 4 M BL/x East	Brunswick NJ 17 4
Karin Hurley Sparkle 3 F LX Columbus GA 15 1
Snow Aubel Staley 4.5 M CBR Chandler AZ 16 1 1
Tommy Ruggiero Strider 3 M BSD-M Houston TX 22 1 1
Paul Winsworth Stryker 7 M ACD/CAT Wimberley TX 18 1
Jillian Rogers Taiga 3 F BC Waterford NY 13 1
Amy Coxon Titus 4 M GSD/x Perry MI 17 1 3
Debra Hebeler Torrent 5.5 M BSD-M Elsie MI 21 2
Desiree Pratt Trypp 6 M AS Round	Rock TX 19 1 1
Andra Lew Tsuki	Bear 3.3 M GR San	Diego CA 10 1
Robert Elliott Twig 2.5 M GSP Montclair CA 21 1
Pam Sheets Vixen 3 F BL Fallbrook CA 21 3
Joanne Battishill Walker 8 M BL/GSP Saint	Helen MI 23 1 4
Kristina Hill Willa 3.5 F McNB Hingham MA 12 1
Tina Dumek Winston 5.5 M BC Scottsdale AZ 16 1
Linda Liscano Wizard 4 M BSD-M Pomona CA 17 2
Suzy Giunta Zac 9 M AUSLDOO Tampa FL 18 2
Anje Foster Zayne 8 M BC Dallas GA 15 2
Dawn Scholz Zen 4 F BC/WH Micanopy FL 22 1 1
Melissa Connelly Zeus 6 M BOX Atlanta GA 15 2
Lindsey Hinds Zilla 5 F BSD-M Forney TX 14 1
Tammy Giroux Zink 8.5 F BC Clarkston MI 15 1
Dianne Sanlorenzo Zippy 8 F BSD-M Zephyrhills FL 18 1
Tyler Weinstein Zuma 4.5 F BSD-M Dana	Point CA 22 1 1



THE 
FOLLOWING 
PAGES ARE 
SORTED BY 

SCORE 



2022	FETCH-IT BEST

FIRST LAST DOG AGE SEX BREED CITY ST

MASTER	
up	to	15

MASTER	
ELITE	16-

18

ULTIMATE	
19-21

ULTIMATE	
ELITE	22+

Suzanne Roggiero Nikita 5 F BSD-M Wittmann AZ 24 2
Suzanne Roggiero Daenerys 3 F BSD-M Wittmann AZ 23 2
Jackie Tew Dexter 2.5 M DSD Glastonbury CT 23 1
Joanne Battishill Walker 8 M BL/GSP Saint	Helen MI 23 1 4
Kelly Reed	Lucas J'adore 5 F DSD Riverdale MI 22 2 3
Mike Moritz Ricochet 4 F GSP Eastvale CA 22 2 1
Tommy Ruggiero Strider 3 M BSD-M Houston TX 22 1 1
Dawn Scholz Zen 4 F BC/WH Micanopy FL 22 1 1
Tyler Weinstein Zuma 4.5 F BSD-M Dana	Point CA 22 1 1
Carly Dearmond Archer 3.5 M GSP Lindale TX 21 1
Mike Moritz Buck 1 M GSP Ontario CA 21 1
Ray Sumner Camo 7 M YL Kittery ME 21 6
Sara Placy Cash 5.5 M BC/x Newmarket NH 21 1
Amy Coxon Cassius 2 M DSD/x Perry MI 21 1 3
Joe Regina Karma 4 F CBR Hillsdale NY 21 3
Charlie Johnson Malice 5 M DSD Haslett MI 21 1
Doran Lawrence Ramsey 3 F BSD-M Maysville NC 21 1
Tammy Strassenberg Reese 9 F GSP Prescott	Valley AZ 21 3
Linda Powell Ruby 5 F ACD Escondido CA 21 1 3
Debra Hebeler Torrent 5.5 M BSD-M Elsie MI 21 2
Robert Elliott Twig 2.5 M GSP Montclair CA 21 1
Pam Sheets Vixen 3 F BL Fallbrook CA 21 3
Brian Fowler Benny 6 M CBR/CL Tucson AZ 20 1
Mike Moritz Buckshot 2 M GSP Eastvale CA 20 1
Donna	&	Ray Mobilia Bullitt 7 M BSD-M Scottsdale AZ 20 4
Justin Toupin Deuce 5.5 M GSP Ft.	Lauderdale FL 20 1
Dawn Strawn Hoax 4.5 M DSD Theresa NY 20 1
Doran Lawrence Jack 3 M BSD-M Maysville NC 20 1
Samantha Sciolino Jameson 2.5 M BSD-M Waterloo NY 20 1
Joe/Karen Regina Jersey 1.5 F CBR Hillsdale NY 20 1 1
Katherine Henney Nyma 4 F DSD Leslie MI 20 1 2
Cathy	&	Dave Segura Ollie 9.5 M BL/x Huntington	Beach CA 20 3
Tammy Strassenberg Rhett 4 M GSP Prescott	Valley AZ 20 1 2
Megan Boisclair Rosie 2 F BL Milford MA 20 1 1
Chris Grace Saber 5.75 M WH/x Las	Vegas NV 20 1
Tom Shea Arrow 8 M GR Chicopee MA 19 1 1
Amber Larragoitiy Chamaco 3 M BSD-M/DSD San	Jacinto CA 19 1
Lisa Podielsky Dory 3 F APBT Lakeville MA 19 1
Casey	&	Bill Oesterlein Emma 7 F BL/x Redlands CA 19 3 1
Laura Voncina Halo 4 F FCR Jackson MI 19 1 2

2022	FETCH-IT	LEGS	EARNED



Sue Meduski Hershi 8 F CL Sarasota FL 19 1
Cheryl Carlson Ivan 2 M DSD St	Johns MI 19 3 2
Raymond Sumner Junior 2 M YL Kittery ME 19 2 1
Lise Strum Luke	2:10 2 M BSD-M/WH Terrell TX 19 2
Keith Mayers Power	Ranger 8m M BSD-M Lansing MI 19 1 1
Kristin	&	Steve Bimbo Rebel	Rose 2 F BL Wurtsboro NY 19 4 2
Maggie Devenpeck Requiem 1.5 M L Albany NY 19 1
Jennifer Tompkins Rooster 7 M CBR Salisbury CT 19 3 1
Sherry Uroff Rosie 3 F BL Whittier CA 19 1 2
Rachel Clark Ruckus 2.5 M GSD/CANE Saint	Johns MI 19 3 1
Bo Mashburn Rufus 2.5 M CBR Homosassa FL 19 1
Cathi Wilcox Slash 7.5 M BSD-M Jacksonville FL 19 1 1
Desiree Pratt Trypp 6 M AS Round	Rock TX 19 1 1
Laura Nagy Axel 6 M GSP Glendale AZ 18 1
Carrie Schilperoort Bane 6 M DSD Rancho	Santa	Margarita CA 18 2
Jan Robinson Baron 3.5 M GSP Borego	Springs CA 18 2
Kathy Simons Dare 2.5 M ACD Lake	View	Terrace CA 18 1
Joe/Karen Regina Gidget 2 F CBR Hillsdale NY 18 1 3
Amy Fekas Lucy 4.5 F YL Castaic CA 18 2
Vic Villalobos Milo 3 M GR Las	Cruces NM 18 1
Mandy Harris Nova 5 F BSD-M Houston TX 18 2
Mike Moritz Phoenix 9 F GSP Ontario CA 18 1
Kathy Kealey Rosie 5.5 F CL Pembroke	Pines FL 18 1
Allie Menendez Siren 8 F DSD/BSD-M Myakka	City FL 18 1
Paul Winsworth Stryker 7 M ACD/CAT Wimberley TX 18 1
Suzy Giunta Zac 9 M AUSLDOO Tampa FL 18 2
Dianne Sanlorenzo Zippy 8 F BSD-M Zephyrhills FL 18 1
Susanna Gan Akira 3.5 F BC Pomona CA 17 1
Kristina Cerullo Allie 4 F BL Kingston MA 17 1
Jerri Rogers Apple 5.5 F CL Marble	Hill MO 17 2
Angela Graczyk Arrow 9 M McNB Mesa AZ 17 1 1
Samantha Sciolino Astrid 1.5 F BSD-M Waterloo NY 17 1
Susanna Gan Athena 8 F BC/x Pomona CA 17 1
Clay Ware Camille 5 F CBR Blue	Ridge GA 17 1
Judy Fulcher Cassie 3 F BC Phoenix AZ 17 1
Cyndi Douan Dawson 5 M BC Kingston GA 17 1
Craig Pollack Derby 4 F BSD-M Cypress TX 17 1 1
Katherine/Dallas Henney Drogo 5.5 M DSD Leslie MI 17 3
Brooke Tyson Finn 5.5 M BL San	Clemente CA 17 1
Lynnette Rosa Haven 2 F BSD-M Randolph MA 17 1
Kerri	&	Ken Forfinski Indy 5 M GR Farwell MI 17 2
Renee St	Jacques Kindred 4 M AS Argyle NY 17 1
Cindy Hacunda Lucia 8 F GSD/x Tivoli NY 17 3
Scott Slade Mala 5.5 F BSD-M Estero FL 17 1
Michael Cimonette Miss	Molly 5 F L Pittsford VT 17 2 1



Misty Yohannan Moxee 3.5 F MUDI/BC Flint MI 17 1 3
Joanne Shear Newton 6.5 M BL/x Holbrook MA 17 2 1
Shannon Paquin Piper 2.5 F YL Hope	Valley RI 17 1
Celia Bacon Pismo 11 F YL Dana	Point CA 17 2
Charlene Cullins Raven 7 F BL Mesa AZ 17 1
Maggie Devenpeck Reque 1.5 M BL Albany NY 17 1
Emma Brown Rhage 4 M APBT Houston TX 17 1
Maggie Devenpeck Rhapps M BC Albany NY 17 1
Corina Zachos Sealia 7.5 F APBT Milford MA 17 2
Frank Kelly Soren 4 M BL/x East	Brunswick NJ 17 4
Amy Coxon Titus 4 M GSD/x Perry MI 17 1 3
Linda Liscano Wizard 4 M BSD-M Pomona CA 17 2
Susanna Gan Athalie 2 F BC Pomona CA 16 1 1
Diane Flaherty Casey 8 F BL Haverhill MA 16 7 1
Jesse Vezina Grainne 3 F DP Dighton MA 16 1
Paul Beckley Jack 2.5 M BL Porter TX 16 1 1
Troy Gerry Jack 5 M YL Eliot ME 16 1
Andie	&	Matt Cole Jeter 6 M CL Waterford	Township MI 16 1
Carri Irby Kimber 2 F BL Newport MI 16 1
Cindy Sanchez Maverick 6 M BSD-M Pasadena CA 16 1 1
Lisa Stanford Meara 4.5 F APBT Lagrange GA 16 1
Jennifer Rydd Murphy 3.5 M BC West	Branch MI 16 1 1
Lori Leonhardt Pearl 7 F CAT Columbus GA 16 1
Justin Morgan Ruettiger 3 M CL Uxbridge MA 16 1 1
Snow Aubel Staley 4.5 M CBR Chandler AZ 16 1 1
Tina Dumek Winston 5.5 M BC Scottsdale AZ 16 1
Rachel Robbins Azzeke F BOX Needham MA 15 1
Michael Spayde Cisco 3 M BSD Sunfield MI 15 1
Kelsie Boswell Clover 4 F BC Las	Cruces NM 15 1
Janet	&	Jeff Greene Cody	Joe 4.5 M YL Jamul CA 15 1
Jerri Knipstein Flash 4 M BC/WCP Cypress TX 15 2
Rebecca Cousins Jackson 9.5 M CL/WEIM Hudson NY 15 2
Joanne Nunes Kylo 10 M GSD/x Worthington MA 15 6
Ashley Skipper Maverick 1.5 M BSD-M St.	Petersburg FL 15 1
Lise Strum Mike BSD 15 1
Joe/Karen Regina Murphy 8 M CBR Hillsdale NY 15 1
Ariane Goerlich Mylo 3 M BC Wellesley MA 15 1
Karen	 Hurley Princess 4 F L/x Columbus GA 15 2
Jay Nichols Sebastian 5 M DSD Myakka	City FL 15 1
Karin Hurley Sparkle 3 F LX Columbus GA 15 1
Anje Foster Zayne 8 M BC Dallas GA 15 2
Melissa Connelly Zeus 6 M BOX Atlanta GA 15 2
Tammy Giroux Zink 8.5 F BC Clarkston MI 15 1
Deanie Sontheimer Dyson 8 M BL Clearwater FL 14 1
Emily Catignani Hatch 2 M BL Centerville MA 14 4



Tabitha Alexander Houlihan 5.5 F BL Middleboro MA 14 2
Cia Fruitman Lexi 5 F BL/BC Glendale AZ 14 1
Rebecca Cousins Maggie 4 F CL/APBT Hudson NY 14 4
Mike/Sue/Addy Willming Nova 1 F YL Coloma MI 14 1
Charlene Cullins Omelette 1 F BL Mesa AZ 14 1
Suzanne Roggiero Pablo 7 M BSDM Wittmann AZ 14 1
Lindsey Hinds Zilla 5 F BSD-M Forney TX 14 1
Paul Beckley Clyde 6 M BL Porter TX 13 1
Erin Braddon Hammer 8.5 M BL Waller TX 13 1
Dawn Wall Kane 2 M GSD Holland MI 13 1
John Hoover Loretta 7 F BC/x Sarasota FL 13 1
Tammy Giroux Magic 3.5 F MUDI/BC Clarkston MI 13 2
Carla Parravani Scud 4 M SBT/JRT Chiefland FL 13 3
Jillian Rogers Taiga 3 F BC Waterford NY 13 1
Dane Hyde Bosco 4.5 M CL Cedar MI 12 2
Clay Ware Boudreaux 9.5 M YL Blue	Ridge GA 12 1
Tammy Hamilton Nyx 4 F AS Roopville GA 12 2
Kristina Hill Willa 3.5 F McNB Hingham MA 12 1
Karen Morelli Gunner 7 M CBR East	Sandwich MA 11 1
Beverly Bickhart S	S	Minnow 6.5 F CL Cape	Coral FL 11 1
John Coppola Cisu 3.5 F BSD-T Los	Angeles CA 10 1
Jeff Leonard Mainer 9 M BL Rutland	 VT 10 1
Laurie Lawrence Mylee 10 F YL Scottsdale AZ 10 1
Andra Lew Tsuki	Bear 3.3 M GR San	Diego CA 10 1


